Texline Independent School District



302 E. Pine Street, P.O. Box 60 Texline, TX 79087 Phone 806-362-4284 Fax 806-362-4938

Superintendent- Terrell Jones terrell.jones@texlineisd.net

Principal-Dr. Devin Gulliford devin.gulliford@texlineisd.net

To: District Improvement Team

RE: Meeting, Thursday, July 25, 2024 at 11:00 a.m.

Dear DIT Member;

Our first meeting of the 2024-2025 school year will be Thursday, July 25, at 11:00 a.m. in the TISD board room. We've had facility and staff changes since last year. I'm excited to let you know details and what lies ahead. Your ideas and input for improvement are important. This will be a chance to be in on the ground floor of information and ideas to keep Texline ISD strong. See attached agenda and files to be reviewed prior to meeting.

And yes, snacks will be available.

Sincerely,

Terrell Jones

Terrell Jones, Superintendent, Texline ISD

NOTICE OF MEETING / DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT TEAM

TEXLINE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT Thursday July 25, 2024

Notice is hereby given that <u>the Texline ISD District Improvement Team will convene on Thursday</u>, <u>July 25</u>, <u>2024</u>, <u>at 11:00 a.m. in the TISD Board Room</u>. Subjects to be discussed or upon which any formal action may be taken are as follows:



- I. Opening prayer, establish a quorum, approve current agenda and minutes of April 22, 2024 meeting
- II. Reports/Discussion
 - Summer maintenance/transportation report and upcoming facility improvements
 - New hires/changes in staff positions, see chart
 - Accountability for STAAR, EOC, CCMR for 2023-2024
 - Student conduct expectations
 - Gym and playground access
 - School Safety including upcoming Cybersecurity Annex
 - Campus/District Needs Assessment with goals (CIP/DIP);
 Parent/Family Involvement (PFE); School-Parent Compact
 - New Library Materials Committee members
 - Any other items of discussion from DIT members

III. Action Items:

- Consider/Approve- Campus Improvement Plan/District Improvement Plan, Parent and Family Engagement Plan, School-Parent Compact as amended
- Consider/Approve- Teacher in-service schedule
- Consider/Approve- Next meeting November 1, 2024

IV. Adjournment

This agenda will be posted on the outer door of the administration building, as well as on www.texlineisd.net 72 hours prior to the commencement of the meeting, so as to conform to the *Texas Open Meetings Act*, Texas Government Code Section 551.001 et. seq.

Terrell Jones

Terrell Jones, Superintendent of Schools, Texline ISD